
Midland Super Series Round 1 - Hopton Castle 17th April 2005

Midland Super Series Race 1 Downhill
Organised by Pearce Cycles Ludlow
Hopton Castle, Nr Craven Arms, Salop
Race 1 - Sunday, 17th April 2005

All Men Riders
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic Cat  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 604 Brendan FAIRCLOUGH Royal Orange 434243 JUN 2:47.51 2:58.36 2:47.51 0
2 35 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 EXP 2:49.64 2:53.26 2:49.64 2.13
3 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 421495 ELT 2:50.20 Scratch 2:50.20 2.69
4 611 Ralph JONES  JUN 2:50.69 2:57.53 2:50.69 3.18
5 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 ELT 2:52.43 2:57.68 2:52.43 4.92
6 27 Jamie FAULKNER Commencal UK 417677 EXP 2:53.12 3:06.71 2:53.12 5.61
7 26 Tom DEACON  429020 EXP 2:53.91 3:00.80 2:53.91 6.40
8 5 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 ELT 2:54.62 Scratch 2:54.62 7.11
9 28 Alex FLORIAN Fort Royal 421760 EXP 2:55.57 3:00.10 2:55.57 8.06
10 437 Colin WILLIAMS High Peak Cycles/Kenda 421 MAS 2:56.35 5:05.52 2:56.35 8.84
11 4 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 ELT 2:57.09 2:58.79 2:57.09 9.58
12 708 Sam DALE Downhiller.info 441460 YTH 2:57.46 3:07.32 2:57.46 9.95
13 32 Aaron JONES Team Skene 425338 EXP 2:58.15 Scratch 2:58.15 10.64
14 2 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT ELT 2:59.17 Scratch 2:59.17 11.66
15 40 James McKNIGHT Bertie Maffoons EXP 2:59.18 3:07.83 2:59.18 11.67
16 628 Nikki WHILES Team Skene/Mojo/GT 441528 JUN 2:59.41 3:03.69 2:59.41 11.90
17 31 James HUGHES  102417 EXP 3:00.00 Scratch 3:00.00 12.49
18 624 Darrell UPTON Deathshop/DDR 439811 JUN 3:00.13 3:03.19 3:00.13 12.62
19 635 James STOCK Maxxix/661 JUN 3:00.16 3:10.67 3:00.16 12.65
20 25 Jason BAYLISS Raw Sports 439878 EXP 3:00.45 3:05.47 3:00.45 12.94
21 37 Adam WILLMOTT  439157 EXP 3:00.53 Scratch 3:00.53 13.02
22 81 James CONERON NORCO 438087 SEN 3:00.56 3:10.89 3:00.56 13.05
23 616 Phil ROBERTS  JUN 3:00.74 3:10.88 3:00.74 13.23
24 736 Joseph SMITH Ancillotti UK 442968 YTH 3:01.06 3:05.09 3:01.06 13.55
25 602 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 JUN 3:01.87 3:04.09 3:01.87 14.36
26 746 Damian GROVES Team Goldtec YTH 3:02.40 3:19.23 3:02.40 14.89
27 142 Rob SCULLION  SEN 3:02.74 3:17.48 3:02.74 15.23
28 114 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT 446520 SEN 3:03.51 3:03.60 3:03.51 16.00
29 82 Tom DALE  441461 SEN 3:03.58 3:21.98 3:03.58 16.07
30 621 Rich STAPLES Pearce Cycles JUN 3:04.14 3:18.34 3:04.14 16.63
31 745 Andrew COOPER Downhiller.info-In Gear YTH 3:04.72 3:16.22 3:04.72 17.21
32 29 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 EXP 3:04.72 3:16.99 3:04.72 17.21
33 748 Will ELLERY Pearce Cycles Race Team YTH 3:04.84 3:07.23 3:04.84 17.33
34 30 John HOLBROOK Aston Hill.com 428402 EXP 3:06.38 3:09.73 3:06.38 18.87
35 129 Alan WHITELAW Wylie & Holland 440738 SEN 3:06.52 3:18.91 3:06.52 19.01
36 406 Richard BURGOIN Burgtec/Five-Ten 427939 MAS 3:07.07 3:34.53 3:07.07 19.56
37 34 Chris SINDEN  433853 EXP 3:07.09 3:20.60 3:07.09 19.58
38 108 Dan PARDESI Wylie & Holland Racing SEN 3:07.48 3:07.12 3:07.12 19.61
39 41 Tim GREEN Foes Azonic/Summit Cycles EXP 3:07.28 3:09.57 3:07.28 19.77
40 400 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda 408 MAS 3:07.66 3:14.93 3:07.66 20.15
41 109 Miles PARRY JONES TWAT Racing SEN 3:07.97 3:25.59 3:07.97 20.46
42 38 Alex STOCK Royles EXP 3:37.51 3:08.09 3:08.09 20.58
43 638 Ben CALVERT High Peaks Cycles JUN 3:08.23 3:21.29 3:08.23 20.72
44 622 Tom STONELL Aston Hill.com 439325 JUN 3:08.72 Scratch 3:08.72 21.21
45 753 James CONSIDINE  YTH 3:08.81 3:41.90 3:08.81 21.30
46 87 Matt GILL  444056 SEN 3:08.84 3:14.13 3:08.84 21.33
47 711 Christian FAIRCLOUGH Royal Racing 439373 YTH 3:09.64 4:06.46 3:09.64 22.13
48 120 Bill SLATTER High Peak Cycles/Kenda SEN 3:11.07 3:19.53 3:11.07 23.56
49 431 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda 442 MAS 3:11.19 3:26.60 3:11.19 23.68
50 33 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles EXP 3:11.34 3:15.50 3:11.34 23.83
51 733 John RATHBONE Realm Racing YTH 3:11.91 3:34.59 3:11.91 24.40
52 619 Paul RUSCOE  JUN 3:12.03 3:23.73 3:12.03 24.52
53 427 Darren SIMPSON The Yard Racing Team MAS 3:12.34 Scratch 3:12.34 24.83
54 90 Simon HARTLEY TWAT Racing SEN 3:12.53 3:22.97 3:12.53 25.02
55 132 Joe MALONE Owens Cycles SEN 3:12.64 3:39.21 3:12.64 25.13
56 744 Marcus WILLIAMS  YTH 3:12.76 3:16.96 3:12.76 25.25
57 78 Ben CALDWELL Mids & Borders SEN 3:13.02 3:19.87 3:13.02 25.51
58 603 William DAVIS Birkenhead Cycles JUN 3:13.21 3:19.33 3:13.21 25.70
59 409 Keith CLARKE Rave Racing MAS 3:13.47 3:34.45 3:13.47 25.96
60 105 Chris MORRIS 443608 SEN 3:13.73 Scratch 3:13.73 26.22
61 423 Steve PARR Midland & Borders DH Club MAS 3:14.45 Scratch 3:14.45 26.94
62 412 Neil EDGAR Rave Racing 447777 MAS 3:14.81 3:24.82 3:14.81 27.30
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63 405 Craig BROMLEY Rapidracers.com 443218 MAS 3:14.89 3:19.74 3:14.89 27.38
64 124 Adam TAYLOR TWAT Racing 447528 SEN 3:14.92 3:15.73 3:14.92 27.41
65 95 Nick IRELAND  447672 SEN 3:14.95 3:40.31 3:14.95 27.44
66 403 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws MAS 3:15.18 3:24.75 3:15.18 27.67
67 734 Sonny ROBINSON Aston Hill Junior Devo 4320 YTH 3:15.56 3:35.68 3:15.56 28.05
68 706 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing YTH 3:15.63 3:19.64 3:15.63 28.12
69 720 Joseph HORTON Pearce Cycles RT 444794 YTH 3:16.63 3:24.34 3:16.63 29.12
70 723 Owain JAMES Downhiller.info 442865 YTH 3:17.16 3:25.37 3:17.16 29.65
71 116 Mark READYHOUGH Wylie & Holland Racing SEN 3:17.69 3:25.80 3:17.69 30.18
72 98 Justin JAMES  SEN 3:17.83 Scratch 3:17.83 30.32
73 600 Chris BREEZE  JUN 3:18.79 3:34.28 3:18.79 31.28
74 739 Mark TUNNICLIFFE  YTH 3:19.13 3:27.83 3:19.13 31.62
75 428 Jono SIMPSON Pearce Cycles RT 417494 MAS 3:19.31 3:25.39 3:19.31 31.80
76 122 Ashley STEPHENSON  SEN 4:01.97 3:19.37 3:19.37 31.86
77 112 Jonathon POTTER  SEN 3:19.85 Scratch 3:19.85 32.34
78 608 Robert HOLT Realm Racing JUN 3:19.96 3:24.75 3:19.96 32.45
79 444 Richard GREEN  MAS 3:23.01 3:20.05 3:20.05 32.54
80 135 Pete YATES Stourport Specialist Cycles SEN 3:20.27 3:30.66 3:20.27 32.76
81 76 Tom ATTLEE  SEN 3:20.47 Scratch 3:20.47 32.96
82 149 Paul EDMONDS  SEN 3:20.67 3:28.44 3:20.67 33.16
83 93 Mark HINCHLIFFE  SEN 3:21.56 3:23.09 3:21.56 34.05
84 404 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 MAS 3:21.62 3:22.18 3:21.62 34.11
85 707 Ben CRUMP Revolution Racing YTH 3:21.81 3:32.19 3:21.81 34.30
86 618 Craig ROSE Realm Racing JUN 3:22.15 3:38.40 3:22.15 34.64
87 816 Stefan THOMAS Bedstone College JUV 3:22.16 3:32.65 3:22.16 34.65
88 625 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 JUN 3:22.42 3:31.01 3:22.42 34.91
89 96 James JACOBSEN  SEN 3:22.74 3:32.15 3:22.74 35.23
90 633 David ROBERTS Naked Racing JUN 3:22.91 3:33.79 3:22.91 35.40
91 402 Mark AZZAPARDI  MAS 3:22.99 3:34.14 3:22.99 35.48
92 440 Matt BEIGHTON TWAT Racing MAS 3:23.45 3:38.51 3:23.45 35.94
93 128 Andy WARD Mountain Cycles SEN 3:23.57 Scratch 3:23.57 36.06
94 803 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 JUV 3:23.61 3:24.34 3:23.61 36.10
95 429 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 MAS 3:23.65 3:45.52 3:23.65 36.14
96 620 James SMART Pearce Cycles RT 431414 JUN 3:23.77 3:47.60 3:23.77 36.26
97 102 Gareth KNOWLSON  SEN 3:23.82 3:36.55 3:23.82 36.31
98 417 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 444286 MAS 3:24.01 3:38.99 3:24.01 36.50
99 714 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing 444607 YTH 3:24.06 3:47.82 3:24.06 36.55
100 88 Stephen HARDCASTLE  SEN 3:24.68 3:31.33 3:24.68 37.17
101 701 Tim BREEZE  YTH 3:25.04 3:39.57 3:25.04 37.53
102 441 Matt RICHARDSON JKD Racing MAS 3:25.12 3:39.29 3:25.12 37.61
103 419 Joe HAYWARD Summit Cycles MAS 3:36.48 3:25.22 3:25.22 37.71
104 75 Wayne APPLEBY  447451 SEN 3:25.25 3:47.10 3:25.25 37.74
105 115 Simon PRICE  SEN 3:25.68 3:42.61 3:25.68 38.17
106 614 Alex MORGAN Action Bikes Birmingham JUN 3:26.72 3:44.51 3:26.72 39.21
107 145 Tim WALKINSON  SEN 3:26.78 3:29.01 3:26.78 39.27
108 97 Adam JOHNSON Team Monkeymafia 442500 SEN 3:26.91 3:51.27 3:26.91 39.40
109 442 Nick STEVENS  MAS 3:27.35 Scratch 3:27.35 39.84
110 401 Mark ASTLEY  MAS 3:27.62 Scratch 3:27.62 40.11
111 139 Michael INMAN Aber MTB SEN 3:27.65 3:32.45 3:27.65 40.14
112 743 Alex Rutland WILLIAMS Leisure Lakes 442854 YTH 3:27.90 3:36.63 3:27.90 40.39
113 612 Chris MANDER  440334 JUN 3:28.06 3:48.75 3:28.06 40.55
114 735 Bradley SHIELDS  YTH 10:48 3:28.62 3:28.62 41.11
115 747 Oliver RAWLINGS  YTH 3:28.65 3:30.42 3:28.65 41.14
116 810 Todd KEARNEY Revolution Racing JUV 3:28.77 3:32.83 3:28.77 41.26
117 730 Dan PEARSON  YTH 3:28.79 3:36.54 3:28.79 41.28
118 607 Mark HICKS Pearce Cycles RT JUN 3:29.14 3:44.47 3:29.14 41.63
119 700 Scott BARLEY  YTH 3:29.42 3:31.46 3:29.42 41.91
120 94 Daniel ILOTT  SEN 3:29.70 Scratch 3:29.70 42.19
121 613 Dan MOORE Rural Racing JUN 3:30.55 3:30.61 3:30.55 43.04
122 637 John LONSDALE Biker Grandad JUN 3:31.60 3:30.80 3:30.80 43.29
123 727 Andrew MCDONNELL Brian Rourkes 446919 YTH 3:34.53 3:30.88 3:30.88 43.37
124 148 Tom ELLINGWORTH Forest Leisure Cycling SEN 3:31.17 3:41.93 3:31.17 43.66
125 77 Mark BARTON  SEN 3:31.38 3:42.47 3:31.38 43.87
126 715 Iwan GRIFFITHS  YTH 3:31.53 3:39.45 3:31.53 44.02
127 79 Nicholas CHAPMAN TWAT Racing SEN 3:31.63 3:42.55 3:31.63 44.12
128 504 Dai JONES  VET 3:32.13 3:58.26 3:32.13 44.62
129 709 Emyr DAVIES Beics Bettws YTH 3:32.29 3:35.63 3:32.29 44.78
130 749 Matt PARDESI Wylie & Holland YTH 3:33.27 3:32.61 3:32.61 45.10
131 435 Steve WALKER  MAS 3:32.71 Scratch 3:32.71 45.20
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132 439 Richard BLACK All Show No Go MAS 3:33.21 3:57.82 3:33.21 45.70
133 150 Andy LOU  SEN 3:33.46 3:44.36 3:33.46 45.95
134 819 Scott ROBERTS Naked Racing JUV 3:33.61 3:37.64 3:33.61 46.10
135 432 Gregg TAYLOR  MAS 3:34.30 3:39.19 3:34.30 46.79
136 615 Jonathon MOTTERSHEAD  JUN 3:35.20 3:42.00 3:35.20 47.69
137 501 Dave CARR Wrea Racing 439336 VET 3:35.43 3:46.28 3:35.43 47.92
138 445 Domonic FORD Felon Projects MAS 3:35.48 3:55.85 3:35.48 47.97
139 751 Louis SWANN PPC Racing YTH 3:35.65 3:44.55 3:35.65 48.14
140 626 Sam WATERS  JUN 3:36.45 3:51.35 3:36.45 48.94
141 407 Darryn BUTTRILL All Show No Go MAS 3:36.49 4:01.49 3:36.49 48.98
142 510 Chris WADDUP Ox Bikes 416973 VET 3:36.70 4:00.40 3:36.70 49.19
143 422 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles MAS 3:37.17 4:00.01 3:37.17 49.66
144 130 Marc WINSPEAR  SEN 3:37.45 3:57.26 3:37.45 49.94
145 144 Andrew REDSTALL  SEN 3:37.88 3:40.71 3:37.88 50.37
146 134 David UNDERWOOD Fat Boy Racing SEN 3:38.89 3:50.21 3:38.89 51.38
147 722 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 445007 YTH 3:39.32 4:09.80 3:39.32 51.81
148 433 John UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes MAS 3:39.66 3:52.22 3:39.66 52.15
149 609 Sam JACKSON  JUN 3:39.98 3:40.05 3:39.98 52.47
150 704 Rob BUNNING Pearce Cycles RT 437002 YTH 3:40.34 5:03.20 3:40.34 52.83
151 119 Stephen SIMMS  SEN 3:56.83 3:40.63 3:40.63 53.12
152 426 Glen PRICE  MAS 3:40.88 3:43.94 3:40.88 53.37
153 137 Aaron GODFREY  SEN 3:40.91 3:53.55 3:40.91 53.40
154 724 Steve JONES Felon Projects YTH 3:40.94 3:47.31 3:40.94 53.43
155 436 Edward WESTBURY Team Fat Boy Racing MAS 3:41.23 3:43.87 3:41.23 53.72
156 91 Dan HENDERSON  SEN 3:41.57 Scratch 3:41.57 54.06
157 121 Chris SMITH  SEN 3:41.70 Scratch 3:41.70 54.19
158 815 Edward SMITH  JUV 3:41.96 4:17.54 3:41.96 54.45
159 107 Andrew OLD  SEN 3:42.46 4:05.38 3:42.46 54.95
160 617 Andy ROSE  JUN 3:42.74 4:18.07 3:42.74 55.23
161 601 Andrew2 COOPER Uttoxeter Cycles JUN 3:44.03 3:57.61 3:44.03 56.52
162 133 Luke TWIGG  SEN 3:44.76 4:48.97 3:44.76 57.25
163 629 Elliott WILSON  JUN 3:45.69 3:59.63 3:45.69 58.18
164 125 Simon WARD  440487 SEN 9:02.95 3:45.90 3:45.90 58.39
165 756 Daniel WEBSTER  YTH 3:46.01 4:46.23 3:46.01 58.50
166 111 Leon PLEWS  SEN 3:47.57 3:51.00 3:47.57 1:00.06
167 507 Angelo SARTORI  447840 VET 3:48.06 4:03.23 3:48.06 1:00.55
168 446 Neil JENKINSON Rave Racing MAS 3:48.29 4:06.43 3:48.29 1:00.78
169 726 Benjamin LEAH Midlands & Borders DH Clu YTH 3:48.73 4:00.72 3:48.73 1:01.22
170 718 Bob HEATHCOTE  445229 YTH 3:48.95 4:06.31 3:48.95 1:01.44
171 732 Michael RANSOM  YTH 3:49.34 4:01.90 3:49.34 1:01.83
172 905 Sam WEST  HTL 3:49.74 4:09.21 3:49.74 1:02.23
173 100 Chris JORDAN Team Phat Boy SEN 3:50.28 Scratch 3:50.28 1:02.77
174 443 Colin PRATCHETT  MAS 3:50.56 4:07.11 3:50.56 1:03.05
175 434 Mark WADDINGTON  MAS 3:50.80 4:05.92 3:50.80 1:03.29
176 410 Huw DAVIES Rave Racing MAS 3:50.96 4:06.86 3:50.96 1:03.45
177 728 Callum MELVILLE  YTH 3:51.06 4:24.25 3:51.06 1:03.55
178 104 Clive MIDDLETON  SEN 3:51.92 3:56.90 3:51.92 1:04.41
179 141 Gav JUNES RAF SEN 3:52.59 Scratch 3:52.59 1:05.08
180 811 Rhys MATSON  446951 JUV 3:52.59 4:15.01 3:52.59 1:05.08
181 702 Brendan BROWN  YTH 3:53.05 3:58.06 3:53.05 1:05.54
182 729 Jamie OWEN Brooks Cycles YTH 3:53.22 3:55.87 3:53.22 1:05.71
183 910 Jayden WADDINGTON  HTL 3:53.39 4:14.99 3:53.39 1:05.88
184 716 Tom HARDING  YTH 4:09.52 3:53.59 3:53.59 1:06.08
185 813 Christopher PRICE  JUV 3:53.73 4:17.09 3:53.73 1:06.22
186 425 John PLANT Team Fat Boy Racing MAS 4:01.28 3:53.77 3:53.77 1:06.26
187 712 Kyle FARROW  YTH 3:53.80 3:54.19 3:53.80 1:06.29
188 118 Llew ROBERTS  SEN 3:54.12 4:32.38 3:54.12 1:06.61
189 86 Bill EDWARDS  SEN 3:55.81 4:21.71 3:55.81 1:08.30
190 754 Ben ROBERTS  YTH 3:56.31 4:04.62 3:56.31 1:08.80
191 909 Scott NEWBURN JJB HTL 4:02.89 3:56.72 3:56.72 1:09.21
192 737 Neil TAYLOR  YTH 3:56.77 4:17.12 3:56.77 1:09.26
193 414 Ryan EDWARDS  MAS 3:56.85 Scratch 3:56.85 1:09.34
194 106 Jonathan MYATT High Peak Cycles/Kenda SEN 4:38.88 3:56.96 3:56.96 1:09.45
195 802 Craig BARLEY  JUV 3:57.09 4:20.98 3:57.09 1:09.58
196 147 Stephen GOLDING  SEN 3:58.04 4:02.55 3:58.04 1:10.53
197 805 Jason EYKE  JUV 3:58.08 Scratch 3:58.08 1:10.57
198 903 Martyn SALT  HTL 3:58.17 4:21.19 3:58.17 1:10.66
199 636 Peter SCULLION Team Summit Cycles JUN 3:58.76 4:16.27 3:58.76 1:11.25
200 904 Will WATERS  HTL 3:58.79 4:48.50 3:58.79 1:11.28
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201 631 Rick BAILEY  441215 JUN 3:59.60 4:43.09 3:59.60 1:12.09
202 140 Chris JONES  SEN 3:59.84 4:34.91 3:59.84 1:12.33
203 143 Philip GILLESPIE  SEN 3:59.86 Scratch 3:59.86 1:12.35
204 138 Michael HUMPHRIES  SEN 3:59.89 4:37.97 3:59.89 1:12.38
205 630 Dale WITHERS  JUN 4:00.05 4:06.48 4:00.05 1:12.54
206 126 Adam WATKIN  SEN 4:00.08 4:02.29 4:00.08 1:12.57
207 511 Nigel ADAMS Mids & Borders VET 4:00.19 Scratch 4:00.19 1:12.68
208 110 Peter PIEKOS  SEN 4:00.43 4:05.29 4:00.43 1:12.92
209 506 Peter MARCROFT  VET 4:00.46 4:30.16 4:00.46 1:12.95
210 502 David DOIG  VET 4:16.68 4:01.12 4:01.12 1:13.61
211 85 David EAST  SEN 4:01.89 4:12.36 4:01.89 1:14.38
212 705 Richard CANNING  YTH 4:02.12 4:12.60 4:02.12 1:14.61
213 508 Phil SMART Pearce Cycles RT 440791 VET 4:02.53 7:04.89 4:02.53 1:15.02
214 503 Colin GRAY Key Cleaning Solutions VET 4:03.53 4:35.72 4:03.53 1:16.02
215 136 Andrew BUTLER Aber MTB SEN 4:06.07 Scratch 4:06.07 1:18.56
216 505 Gary LANGFORD  VET 4:06.47 4:36.68 4:06.47 1:18.96
217 606 Paul HAYWARD Matlock CC JUN 4:07.23 4:32.44 4:07.23 1:19.72
218 721 Richard HUGHES  YTH 4:13.77 4:07.55 4:07.55 1:20.04
219 610 Oli JONES  JUN 4:08.59 5:00.17 4:08.59 1:21.08
220 421 Howard HURST N/A MAS 4:08.61 4:29.82 4:08.61 1:21.10
221 752 Peter POWELL  YTH 4:09.64 4:19.93 4:09.64 1:22.13
222 710 Harrison DAVIES  YTH 4:09.85 4:36.59 4:09.85 1:22.34
223 627 Tom WATTS Rural Racing.co.uk JUN 4:09.89 4:37.89 4:09.89 1:22.38
224 632 Josh RAWLINS  JUN 4:11.81 5:57.55 4:11.81 1:24.30
225 740 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 444947 YTH 4:12.53 4:27.55 4:12.53 1:25.02
226 804 Jamie CRUMP Revolution Racing JUV 4:13.21 4:24.67 4:13.21 1:25.70
227 806 Robert GRAY Key Cleaning Solutions JUV 4:13.64 4:23.46 4:13.64 1:26.13
228 908 Daniel JONES Realm Racing HTL 4:14.87 4:16.76 4:14.87 1:27.36
229 101 Stuart KNOWLES  SEN 4:15.07 Scratch 4:15.07 1:27.56
230 413 Alan EDWARDS  MAS DNF 4:15.17 4:15.17 1:27.66
231 801 Charles ANDREWS  445346 JUV 4:16.71 4:30.09 4:16.71 1:29.20
232 89 Rich HARMAN  SEN 4:17.24 Scratch 4:17.24 1:29.73
233 738 Ed TOMKISS Brooks Cycles YTH 4:18.35 4:29.94 4:18.35 1:30.84
234 127 Drew WATKIN  SEN 4:20.04 4:28.21 4:20.04 1:32.53
235 741 Chris WEST  YTH 4:20.30 5:06.40 4:20.30 1:32.79
236 808 Andrew HEATON  JUV 4:20.91 4:23.89 4:20.91 1:33.40
237 731 Ed PREECE  YTH 4:21.03 4:56.27 4:21.03 1:33.52
238 725 Steven KING  YTH 4:22.33 4:26.14 4:22.33 1:34.82
239 80 Richard CLARK Team Fat Boy Racing SEN 4:26.12 Scratch 4:26.12 1:38.61
240 719 Leo HERBERT  YTH 4:27.89 4:38.66 4:27.89 1:40.38
241 416 Ty FISHER  MAS 4:31.28 4:53.25 4:31.28 1:43.77
242 420 Mark HUNTER Team Phat Boy MAS 4:34.39 Scratch 4:34.39 1:46.88
243 812 Chris O'DAY  JUV 4:34.92 4:46.46 4:34.92 1:47.41
244 807 Benji HARRISON  JUV 4:35.93 4:53.20 4:35.93 1:48.42
245 814 Philip RATHBONE Realm Racing JUV 4:37.80 4:45.17 4:37.80 1:50.29
246 902 Alistair SALT  HTL 4:38.97 4:48.02 4:38.97 1:51.46
247 817 Joshua WILLIAMS  JUV 4:41.76 5:08.82 4:41.76 1:54.25
248 438 Damian WILLIAMS Rave Racing MAS 4:43.34 Scratch 4:43.34 1:55.83
249 818 James WOODFINDEN  JUV 4:43.61 4:56.58 4:43.61 1:56.10
250 809 Drew JACKSON  JUV 4:51.38 Scratch 4:51.38 2:03.87
251 750 Jacob UNDERWOOD  YTH 4:59.23 Scratch 4:59.23 2:11.72
252 103 Matthew LUNNON  442708 SEN 5:06.03 DNF 5:06.03 2:18.52
253 911 Jake CORNWELL Bikegrandad HTL 6:23.72 5:09.20 5:09.20 2:21.69
254 820 Joseph BILLINGHAM  JUV 5:11.63 Scratch 5:11.63 2:24.12
255 605 Andrew HARRISON  JUN 5:20.68 5:14.98 5:14.98 2:27.47
256 755 Mark McCOMBE  YTH 5:25.49 5:16.27 5:16.27 2:28.76
257 717 Zak HAYWOOD  YTH 5:17.35 5:23.21 5:17.35 2:29.84
258 146 Robert SMITH  SEN 5:27.06 Scratch 5:27.06 2:39.55
259 415 Nicholas EYRE  445898 MAS 5:28.63 6:33.22 5:28.63 2:41.12
260 906 Thomas WEST  HTL 5:36.66 5:47.87 5:36.66 2:49.15
261 742 Gareth WESTON  YTH 6:21.01 7:04.53 6:21.01 3:33.50
 99 Sam JONES  SEN DNF Scratch  
 900 Andrew LOWE  HTL DNF Scratch  
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All Women Riders
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin
1 950 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti UK/Extreme Drink 3:43.79 Scratch 3:43.79 0
2 985 Aimee DIX 447776 3:48.37 4:22.00 3:48.37 4.58
3 970 Suzy OSBORN Rave Racing 4:01.82 4:44.33 4:01.82 18.03
4 960 Kirsty PRICE Swindon RC/Total Bike/Speci 4:19.12 4:54.56 4:19.12 35.33
5 961 Hannah WILSON  4:57.33 5:13.86 4:57.33 1:13.54

Race 1  Hard Tail 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 905 Sam WEST 3:49.74 4:09.21 3:49.74
2 910 Jayden WADDINGTON 3:53.39 4:14.99 3:53.39
3 909 Scott NEWBURN JJB 4:02.89 3:56.72 3:56.72
4 903 Martyn SALT 3:58.17 4:21.19 3:58.17
5 904 Will WATERS 3:58.79 4:48.50 3:58.79
6 908 Daniel JONES Realm Racing 4:14.87 4:16.76 4:14.87
7 902 Alistair SALT 4:38.97 4:48.02 4:38.97
8 911 Jake CORNWELL Bikegrandad 6:23.72 5:09.20 5:09.20
9 906 Thomas WEST 5:36.66 5:47.87 5:36.66

900 Andrew LOWE Non-Fin Scratch

Race 2  Juvenile Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 816 Stefan THOMAS Bedstone College 3:22.16 3:32.65 3:22.16
2 803 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 3:23.61 3:24.34 3:23.61
3 810 Todd KEARNEY Revolution Racing 3:28.77 3:32.83 3:28.77
4 819 Scott ROBERTS Naked Racing 3:33.61 3:37.64 3:33.61
5 815 Edward SMITH 3:41.96 4:17.54 3:41.96
6 811 Rhys MATSON 446951 3:52.59 4:15.01 3:52.59
7 813 Christopher PRICE 3:53.73 4:17.09 3:53.73
8 802 Craig BARLEY 3:57.09 4:20.98 3:57.09
9 805 Jason EYKE 3:58.08 Scratch 3:58.08
10 804 Jamie CRUMP Revolution Racing 4:13.21 4:24.67 4:13.21
11 806 Robert GRAY Key Cleaning Solutions 4:13.64 4:23.46 4:13.64
12 801 Charles ANDREWS 445346 4:16.71 4:30.09 4:16.71
13 808 Andrew HEATON 4:20.91 4:23.89 4:20.91
14 812 Chris O'DAY 4:34.92 4:46.46 4:34.92
15 807 Benji HARRISON 4:35.93 4:53.20 4:35.93
16 814 Philip RATHBONE Realm Racing 4:37.80 4:45.17 4:37.80
17 817 Joshua WILLIAMS 4:41.76 5:08.82 4:41.76
18 818 James WOODFINDEN 4:43.61 4:56.58 4:43.61
19 809 Drew JACKSON 4:51.38 Scratch 4:51.38
20 820 Joseph BILLINGHAM 5:11.63 Scratch 5:11.63

Race 3  Youth Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 708 Sam DALE Downhiller.info 441460 2:57.46 3:07.32 2:57.46
2 736 Joseph SMITH Ancillotti UK 442968 3:01.06 3:05.09 3:01.06
3 746 Damian GROVES Team Goldtec 3:02.40 3:19.23 3:02.40
4 745 Andrew COOPER Downhiller.info-In Gear 3:04.72 3:16.22 3:04.72
5 748 Will ELLERY Pearce Cycles Race Team 3:04.84 3:07.23 3:04.84
6 753 James CONSIDINE 3:08.81 3:41.90 3:08.81
7 711 Christian FAIRCLO Royal Racing 439373 3:09.64 4:06.46 3:09.64
8 733 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 3:11.91 3:34.59 3:11.91
9 744 Marcus WILLIAMS 3:12.76 3:16.96 3:12.76
10 734 Sonny ROBINSON Aston Hill Junior Devo 4320 3:15.56 3:35.68 3:15.56
11 706 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing 3:15.63 3:19.64 3:15.63
12 720 Joseph HORTON Pearce Cycles RT 444794 3:16.63 3:24.34 3:16.63
13 723 Owain JAMES Downhiller.info 442865 3:17.16 3:25.37 3:17.16
14 739 Mark TUNNICLIFFE 3:19.13 3:27.83 3:19.13
15 707 Ben CRUMP Revolution Racing 3:21.81 3:32.19 3:21.81
16 714 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing 444607 3:24.06 3:47.82 3:24.06
17 701 Tim BREEZE 3:25.04 3:39.57 3:25.04
18 743 Alex Rutland WILL Leisure Lakes 442854 3:27.90 3:36.63 3:27.90
19 735 Bradley SHIELDS 10:48 3:28.62 3:28.62
20 747 Oliver RAWLINGS 3:28.65 3:30.42 3:28.65
21 730 Dan PEARSON 3:28.79 3:36.54 3:28.79
22 700 Scott BARLEY 3:29.42 3:31.46 3:29.42
23 727 Andrew MCDONNELL Brian Rourkes 446919 3:34.53 3:30.88 3:30.88
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24 715 Iwan GRIFFITHS 3:31.53 3:39.45 3:31.53
25 709 Emyr DAVIES Beics Bettws 3:32.29 3:35.63 3:32.29
26 749 Matt PARDESI Wylie & Holland 3:33.27 3:32.61 3:32.61
27 751 Louis SWANN PPC Racing 3:35.65 3:44.55 3:35.65
28 722 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 445007 3:39.32 4:09.80 3:39.32
29 704 Rob BUNNING Pearce Cycles RT 437002 3:40.34 5:03.20 3:40.34
30 724 Steve JONES Felon Projects 3:40.94 3:47.31 3:40.94
31 756 Daniel WEBSTER 3:46.01 4:46.23 3:46.01
32 726 Benjamin LEAH Midlands & Borders DH Club 3:48.73 4:00.72 3:48.73
33 718 Bob HEATHCOTE 445229 3:48.95 4:06.31 3:48.95
34 732 Michael RANSOM 3:49.34 4:01.90 3:49.34
35 728 Callum MELVILLE 3:51.06 4:24.25 3:51.06
36 702 Brendan BROWN 3:53.05 3:58.06 3:53.05
37 729 Jamie OWEN Brooks Cycles 3:53.22 3:55.87 3:53.22
38 716 Tom HARDING 4:09.52 3:53.59 3:53.59
39 712 Kyle FARROW 3:53.80 3:54.19 3:53.80
40 754 Ben ROBERTS 3:56.31 4:04.62 3:56.31
41 737 Neil TAYLOR 3:56.77 4:17.12 3:56.77
42 705 Richard CANNING 4:02.12 4:12.60 4:02.12
43 721 Richard HUGHES 4:13.77 4:07.55 4:07.55
44 752 Peter POWELL 4:09.64 4:19.93 4:09.64
45 710 Harrison DAVIES 4:09.85 4:36.59 4:09.85
46 740 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 444947 4:12.53 4:27.55 4:12.53
47 738 Ed TOMKISS Brooks Cycles 4:18.35 4:29.94 4:18.35
48 741 Chris WEST 4:20.30 5:06.40 4:20.30
49 731 Ed PREECE 4:21.03 4:56.27 4:21.03
50 725 Steven KING 4:22.33 4:26.14 4:22.33
51 719 Leo HERBERT 4:27.89 4:38.66 4:27.89
52 750 Jacob UNDERWOOD 4:59.23 Scratch 4:59.23
53 755 Mark McCOMBE 5:25.49 5:16.27 5:16.27
54 717 Zak HAYWOOD 5:17.35 5:23.21 5:17.35
55 742 Gareth WESTON 6:21.01 7:04.53 6:21.01

Race 4  Junior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 604 Brendan FAIRCLOUG Royal Orange 434243 2:47.51 2:58.36 2:47.51
2 611 Ralph JONES 2:50.69 2:57.53 2:50.69
3 628 Nikki WHILES Team Skene/Mojo/GT 441528 2:59.41 3:03.69 2:59.41
4 624 Darrell UPTON Deathshop/DDR 439811 3:00.13 3:03.19 3:00.13
5 635 James STOCK Maxxix/661 3:00.16 3:10.67 3:00.16
6 616 Phil ROBERTS 3:00.74 3:10.88 3:00.74
7 602 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 3:01.87 3:04.09 3:01.87
8 621 Rich STAPLES Pearce Cycles 3:04.14 3:18.34 3:04.14
9 638 Ben CALVERT High Peaks Cycles 3:08.23 3:21.29 3:08.23
10 622 Tom STONELL Aston Hill.com 439325 3:08.72 Scratch 3:08.72
11 619 Paul RUSCOE 3:12.03 3:23.73 3:12.03
12 603 William DAVIS Birkenhead Cycles 3:13.21 3:19.33 3:13.21
13 600 Chris BREEZE 3:18.79 3:34.28 3:18.79
14 608 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 3:19.96 3:24.75 3:19.96
15 618 Craig ROSE Realm Racing 3:22.15 3:38.40 3:22.15
16 625 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 3:22.42 3:31.01 3:22.42
17 633 David ROBERTS Naked Racing 3:22.91 3:33.79 3:22.91
18 620 James SMART Pearce Cycles RT 431414 3:23.77 3:47.60 3:23.77
19 614 Alex MORGAN Action Bikes Birmingham 3:26.72 3:44.51 3:26.72
20 612 Chris MANDER 440334 3:28.06 3:48.75 3:28.06
21 607 Mark HICKS Pearce Cycles RT 3:29.14 3:44.47 3:29.14
22 613 Dan MOORE Rural Racing 3:30.55 3:30.61 3:30.55
23 637 John LONSDALE Biker Grandad 3:31.60 3:30.80 3:30.80
24 615 Jonathon MOTTERSH 3:35.20 3:42.00 3:35.20
25 626 Sam WATERS 3:36.45 3:51.35 3:36.45
26 609 Sam JACKSON 3:39.98 3:40.05 3:39.98
27 617 Andy ROSE 3:42.74 4:18.07 3:42.74
28 601 Andrew2 COOPER Uttoxeter Cycles 3:44.03 3:57.61 3:44.03
29 629 Elliott WILSON 3:45.69 3:59.63 3:45.69
30 636 Peter SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:58.76 4:16.27 3:58.76
31 631 Rick BAILEY 441215 3:59.60 4:43.09 3:59.60
32 630 Dale WITHERS 4:00.05 4:06.48 4:00.05
33 606 Paul HAYWARD Matlock CC 4:07.23 4:32.44 4:07.23
34 610 Oli JONES 4:08.59 5:00.17 4:08.59
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35 627 Tom WATTS Rural Racing.co.uk 4:09.89 4:37.89 4:09.89
36 632 Josh RAWLINS 4:11.81 5:57.55 4:11.81
37 605 Andrew HARRISON 5:20.68 5:14.98 5:14.98

Race 5  Veteran Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 504 Dai JONES 3:32.13 3:58.26 3:32.13
2 501 Dave CARR Wrea Racing 439336 3:35.43 3:46.28 3:35.43
3 510 Chris WADDUP Ox Bikes 416973 3:36.70 4:00.40 3:36.70
4 507 Angelo SARTORI 447840 3:48.06 4:03.23 3:48.06
5 511 Nigel ADAMS Mids & Borders 4:00.19 Scratch 4:00.19
6 506 Peter MARCROFT 4:00.46 4:30.16 4:00.46
7 502 David DOIG 4:16.68 4:01.12 4:01.12
8 508 Phil SMART Pearce Cycles RT 440791 4:02.53 7:04.89 4:02.53
9 503 Colin GRAY Key Cleaning Solutions 4:03.53 4:35.72 4:03.53
10 505 Gary LANGFORD 4:06.47 4:36.68 4:06.47

Race 6  Master Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 437 Colin WILLIAMS High Peak Cycles/Kenda 421 2:56.35 5:05.52 2:56.35
2 406 Richard BURGOIN Burgtec/Five-Ten 427939 3:07.07 3:34.53 3:07.07
3 400 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda 408 3:07.66 3:14.93 3:07.66
4 431 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda 442 3:11.19 3:26.60 3:11.19
5 427 Darren SIMPSON The Yard Racing Team 3:12.34 Scratch 3:12.34
6 409 Keith CLARKE Rave Racing 3:13.47 3:34.45 3:13.47
7 423 Steve PARR Midland & Borders DH Club 3:14.45 Scratch 3:14.45
8 412 Neil EDGAR Rave Racing 447777 3:14.81 3:24.82 3:14.81
9 405 Craig BROMLEY Rapidracers.com 443218 3:14.89 3:19.74 3:14.89
10 403 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws 3:15.18 3:24.75 3:15.18
11 428 Jono SIMPSON Pearce Cycles RT 417494 3:19.31 3:25.39 3:19.31
12 444 Richard GREEN 3:23.01 3:20.05 3:20.05
13 404 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 3:21.62 3:22.18 3:21.62
14 402 Mark AZZAPARDI 3:22.99 3:34.14 3:22.99
15 440 Matt BEIGHTON TWAT Racing 3:23.45 3:38.51 3:23.45
16 429 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 3:23.65 3:45.52 3:23.65
17 417 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 444286 3:24.01 3:38.99 3:24.01
18 441 Matt RICHARDSON JKD Racing 3:25.12 3:39.29 3:25.12
19 419 Joe HAYWARD Summit Cycles 3:36.48 3:25.22 3:25.22
20 442 Nick STEVENS 3:27.35 Scratch 3:27.35
21 401 Mark ASTLEY 3:27.62 Scratch 3:27.62
22 435 Steve WALKER 3:32.71 Scratch 3:32.71
23 439 Richard BLACK All Show No Go 3:33.21 3:57.82 3:33.21
24 432 Gregg TAYLOR 3:34.30 3:39.19 3:34.30
25 445 Domonic FORD Felon Projects 3:35.48 3:55.85 3:35.48
26 407 Darryn BUTTRILL All Show No Go 3:36.49 4:01.49 3:36.49
27 422 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles 3:37.17 4:00.01 3:37.17
28 433 John UNDERWOOD Leisure Lakes 3:39.66 3:52.22 3:39.66
29 426 Glen PRICE 3:40.88 3:43.94 3:40.88
30 436 Edward WESTBURY Team Fat Boy Racing 3:41.23 3:43.87 3:41.23
31 446 Neil JENKINSON Rave Racing 3:48.29 4:06.43 3:48.29
32 443 Colin PRATCHETT 3:50.56 4:07.11 3:50.56
33 434 Mark WADDINGTON 3:50.80 4:05.92 3:50.80
34 410 Huw DAVIES Rave Racing 3:50.96 4:06.86 3:50.96
35 425 John PLANT Team Fat Boy Racing 4:01.28 3:53.77 3:53.77
36 414 Ryan EDWARDS 3:56.85 Scratch 3:56.85
37 421 Howard HURST N/A 4:08.61 4:29.82 4:08.61
38 413 Alan EDWARDS Non-Fin 4:15.17 4:15.17
39 416 Ty FISHER 4:31.28 4:53.25 4:31.28
40 420 Mark HUNTER Team Phat Boy 4:34.39 Scratch 4:34.39
41 438 Damian WILLIAMS Rave Racing 4:43.34 Scratch 4:43.34
42 415 Nicholas EYRE 445898 5:28.63 6:33.22 5:28.63

Race 7  Women Riders 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 950 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti UK/Extreme Drink 3:43.79 Scratch 3:43.79
2 985 Aimee DIX Team Skene 447776 3:48.37 4:22.00 3:48.37
3 970 Suzy OSBORN Rave Racing 4:01.82 4:44.33 4:01.82
4 960 Kirsty PRICE Swindon RC/Total Bike/Speci 4:19.12 4:54.56 4:19.12
5 961 Hannah WILSON 4:57.33 5:13.86 4:57.33
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Race 8  Senior Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 81 James CONERON NORCO 438087 3:00.56 3:10.89 3:00.56
2 142 Rob SCULLION 3:02.74 3:17.48 3:02.74
3 114 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT 446520 3:03.51 3:03.60 3:03.51
4 82 Tom DALE 441461 3:03.58 3:21.98 3:03.58
5 129 Alan WHITELAW Wylie & Holland 440738 3:06.52 3:18.91 3:06.52
6 108 Dan PARDESI Wylie & Holland Racing 3:07.48 3:07.12 3:07.12
7 109 Miles PARRY JONES TWAT Racing 3:07.97 3:25.59 3:07.97
8 87 Matt GILL 444056 3:08.84 3:14.13 3:08.84
9 120 Bill SLATTER High Peak Cycles/Kenda 3:11.07 3:19.53 3:11.07
10 90 Simon HARTLEY TWAT Racing 3:12.53 3:22.97 3:12.53
11 132 Joe MALONE Owens Cycles 3:12.64 3:39.21 3:12.64
12 78 Ben CALDWELL Mids & Borders 3:13.02 3:19.87 3:13.02
13 105 Chris MORRIS 443608 3:13.73 Scratch 3:13.73
14 124 Adam TAYLOR TWAT Racing 447528 3:14.92 3:15.73 3:14.92
15 95 Nick IRELAND 447672 3:14.95 3:40.31 3:14.95
16 116 Mark READYHOUGH Wylie & Holland Racing 3:17.69 3:25.80 3:17.69
17 98 Justin JAMES 3:17.83 Scratch 3:17.83
18 122 Ashley STEPHENSON 4:01.97 3:19.37 3:19.37
19 112 Jonathon POTTER 3:19.85 Scratch 3:19.85
20 135 Pete YATES Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:20.27 3:30.66 3:20.27
21 76 Tom ATTLEE 3:20.47 Scratch 3:20.47
22 149 Paul EDMONDS 3:20.67 3:28.44 3:20.67
23 93 Mark HINCHLIFFE 3:21.56 3:23.09 3:21.56
24 96 James JACOBSEN 3:22.74 3:32.15 3:22.74
25 128 Andy WARD Mountain Cycles 3:23.57 Scratch 3:23.57
26 102 Gareth KNOWLSON 3:23.82 3:36.55 3:23.82
27 88 Stephen HARDCASTL 3:24.68 3:31.33 3:24.68
28 75 Wayne APPLEBY 447451 3:25.25 3:47.10 3:25.25
29 115 Simon PRICE 3:25.68 3:42.61 3:25.68
30 145 Tim WALKINSON 3:26.78 3:29.01 3:26.78
31 97 Adam JOHNSON Team Monkeymafia 442500 3:26.91 3:51.27 3:26.91
32 139 Michael INMAN Aber MTB 3:27.65 3:32.45 3:27.65
33 94 Daniel ILOTT 3:29.70 Scratch 3:29.70
34 148 Tom ELLINGWORTH Forest Leisure Cycling 3:31.17 3:41.93 3:31.17
35 77 Mark BARTON 3:31.38 3:42.47 3:31.38
36 79 Nicholas CHAPMAN TWAT Racing 3:31.63 3:42.55 3:31.63
37 150 Andy LOU 3:33.46 3:44.36 3:33.46
38 130 Marc WINSPEAR 3:37.45 3:57.26 3:37.45
39 144 Andrew REDSTALL 3:37.88 3:40.71 3:37.88
40 134 David UNDERWOOD Fat Boy Racing 3:38.89 3:50.21 3:38.89
41 119 Stephen SIMMS 3:56.83 3:40.63 3:40.63
42 137 Aaron GODFREY 3:40.91 3:53.55 3:40.91
43 91 Dan HENDERSON 3:41.57 Scratch 3:41.57
44 121 Chris SMITH 3:41.70 Scratch 3:41.70
45 107 Andrew OLD 3:42.46 4:05.38 3:42.46
46 133 Luke TWIGG 3:44.76 4:48.97 3:44.76
47 125 Simon WARD 440487 9:02.95 3:45.90 3:45.90
48 111 Leon PLEWS 3:47.57 3:51.00 3:47.57
49 100 Chris JORDAN Team Phat Boy 3:50.28 Scratch 3:50.28
50 104 Clive MIDDLETON 3:51.92 3:56.90 3:51.92
51 141 Gav JUNES RAF 3:52.59 Scratch 3:52.59
52 118 Llew ROBERTS 3:54.12 4:32.38 3:54.12
53 86 Bill EDWARDS 3:55.81 4:21.71 3:55.81
54 106 Jonathan MYATT High Peak Cycles/Kenda 4:38.88 3:56.96 3:56.96
55 147 Stephen GOLDING 3:58.04 4:02.55 3:58.04
56 140 Chris JONES 3:59.84 4:34.91 3:59.84
57 143 Philip GILLESPIE 3:59.86 Scratch 3:59.86
58 138 Michael HUMPHRIES 3:59.89 4:37.97 3:59.89
59 126 Adam WATKIN 4:00.08 4:02.29 4:00.08
60 110 Peter PIEKOS 4:00.43 4:05.29 4:00.43
61 85 David EAST 4:01.89 4:12.36 4:01.89
62 136 Andrew BUTLER Aber MTB 4:06.07 Scratch 4:06.07
63 101 Stuart KNOWLES 4:15.07 Scratch 4:15.07
64 89 Rich HARMAN 4:17.24 Scratch 4:17.24
65 127 Drew WATKIN 4:20.04 4:28.21 4:20.04
66 80 Richard CLARK Team Fat Boy Racing 4:26.12 Scratch 4:26.12
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67 103 Matthew LUNNON 442708 5:06.03 Non-Fin 5:06.03
68 146 Robert SMITH 5:27.06 Scratch 5:27.06

99 Sam JONES Non-Fin Scratch

Race 9  Expert Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 35 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 2:49.64 2:53.26 2:49.64
2 27 Jamie FAULKNER Commencal UK 417677 2:53.12 3:06.71 2:53.12
3 26 Tom DEACON 429020 2:53.91 3:00.80 2:53.91
4 28 Alex FLORIAN Fort Royal 421760 2:55.57 3:00.10 2:55.57
5 32 Aaron JONES Team Skene 425338 2:58.15 Scratch 2:58.15
6 40 James McKNIGHT Bertie Maffoons 2:59.18 3:07.83 2:59.18
7 31 James HUGHES 102417 3:00.00 Scratch 3:00.00
8 25 Jason BAYLISS Raw Sports 439878 3:00.45 3:05.47 3:00.45
9 37 Adam WILLMOTT 439157 3:00.53 Scratch 3:00.53
10 29 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 3:04.72 3:16.99 3:04.72
11 30 John HOLBROOK Aston Hill.com 428402 3:06.38 3:09.73 3:06.38
12 34 Chris SINDEN 433853 3:07.09 3:20.60 3:07.09
13 41 Tim GREEN Foes Azonic/Summit Cycles 3:07.28 3:09.57 3:07.28
14 38 Alex STOCK Royles 3:37.51 3:08.09 3:08.09
15 33 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:11.34 3:15.50 3:11.34

Race 10  Elite Men 
Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BCF Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best
1 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 421495 2:50.20 Scratch 2:50.20
2 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 2:52.43 2:57.68 2:52.43
3 5 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 2:54.62 Scratch 2:54.62
4 4 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 2:57.09 2:58.79 2:57.09
5 2 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 2:59.17 Scratch 2:59.17
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